

(Rs. in lakhs)					
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2015					
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended			Year ended 31.3.15 (Audited)
		30.6.15 (Unaudited)	31.3.15 (Audited)	30.6.14 (Unaudited)	
1	Income from operations				
	a) Net Sales/Income from operations (Net of excise duty)	11,720	6,671	19,484	57,402
	b) Other Operating Income	66	16	130	300
	Total Income from operations (net)	11,786	6,687	19,614	57,702
2	Expenses				
	a) Cost of materials consumed	14,477	14,209	10,999	39,235
	b) Purchase of stock-in-trade		-	-	-
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock-in-trade	(2,495)	(10,555)	4,790	5,561
	d) Employees benefits expense	864	950	819	3,485
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	649	757	803	2,968
	f) Other expenses	2,358	2,267	1,904	8,269
	Total expenses	15,853	7,628	19,315	59,518
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs & exceptional items (1-2)	(4,067)	(941)	299	(1,816)
4	Other income	58	117	90	655
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs & exceptional items (3+4)	(4,009)	(824)	389	(1,161)
6	Finance costs	1,631	1,525	1,654	6,474
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	(5,640)	(2,349)	(1,265)	(7,635)
8	Exceptional items	2,762	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	(2,878)	(2,349)	(1,265)	(7,635)
10	Tax expense				
	Current Tax	-	-	-	-
	Less: MAT credit entitlement	-	-	-	-
	Deferred Tax - (Asset) / Liability	(889)	(726)	-	(2,359)
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	(1,989)	(1,623)	(1,265)	(5,276)
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	(1,989)	(1,623)	(1,265)	(5,276)
14	Share of Profit / (Loss) of associates	-	-	-	-
15	Minority interest	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13+14+15)	(1,989)	(1,623)	(1,265)	(5,276)
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	2,379	2,379	2,379	2,379
18	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	2,381
19.i	Earnings Per Share before Extraordinary items (Rs.) (not annualized) Basic / Diluted	(8.36)	(6.82)	(5.32)	(22.18)
19.ii	Earnings Per Share after Extraordinary items (Rs.) (not annualized) Basic / Diluted	(8.36)	(6.82)	(5.32)	(22.18)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended			Year ended 31.3.15 (Audited)
		30.6.15 (Unaudited)	31.3.15 (Audited)	30.6.14 (Unaudited)	
PART II					
Select information for the quarter ended 30th June 2015					
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	Public shareholding				
	- Number of shares	14,736,296	14,736,296	14,736,296	14,736,296
	- Percentage of shareholding	61.94	61.94	61.94	61.94
2	Promoters and promoter group shareholding				
	a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	- Number of shares	9,055,404	9,055,404	9,055,404	9,055,404
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	38.06	38.06	38.06	38.06
	b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of shares	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS					
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil			
	Received during the quarter	Nil			
	Disposed off during the quarter	Nil			
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil			

Segmentwise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed

1	Segment Revenue				
	a) Sugar	8,949	4,397	16,858	45,767
	b) Cogeneration	2,629	2,617	1,757	7,255
	c) Distillery	1,676	1,279	2,027	9,135
	d) Unallocated	-	-	-	-
	Total	13,254	8,293	20,642	62,157
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	1,468	1,606	1,028	4,455
	Net Sales/Income from Operations	11,786	6,687	19,614	57,702
2	Segment Results (Profit / (Loss) before tax and interest from each segment)				
	a) Sugar	(3,359)	(2,441)	(1,273)	(8,105)
	b) Cogeneration	1,670	1,496	1,047	3,847
	c) Distillery	797	462	1,079	4,710
	d) Unallocated	-	-	-	-
	Total	(892)	(483)	853	452
	Less: i) Interest	1,631	1,525	1,654	6,474
	ii) Other un-allocable expenditure net off unallocable income	355	341	464	1,613
	Total Profit / (Loss) before tax	(2,878)	(2,349)	(1,265)	(7,635)
3	Capital Employed (Segment assets - Segment liabilities)				
	a) Sugar	28,549	30,552	32,169	30,552
	b) Cogeneration	14,945	15,133	15,700	15,133
	c) Distillery	12,142	12,261	12,659	12,261
	d) Unallocated	541	541	541	541
	Total	56,177	58,487	61,069	58,487

Note:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on 10th August 2015. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have also carried out the limited review of the above results.
- Exceptional items represents the provision made in previous year not required, now being reversed.
- Previous year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Place : Coimbatore
Date : 10th August 2015


RAJSHREE PATHY
Chairperson and Managing Director